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Council Members Contact Information 
Alexa Reyes-Avila—Administrative Assistant IV, Instructional Services, 
District Office 
 

areyesavila@sdccd.edu 

Erica Marrone—Curriculum Analyst, Instructional Services, District Office  
 

emarrone@sdccd.edu 
 

Isabel O’Connor—Vice President, Instruction, Mesa College 
 

ioconnor@sdccd.edu 
 

Jennifer Boots —Articulation Officer, City College jboots@sdccd.edu 
Juliette Parker —Articulation Officer, Mesa College 
 

jparker@sdccd.edu 

Justin Estep—Curriculum Chair, Mesa College   jestep@sdccd.edu  
 

Katy Bailey— Curriculum Chair, City College  
 

kbailey001@sdccd.edu  
 

Kita Barrientos—Administrative Technician  
 

kbarrientos@sdccd.edu 

Mara Palma-Sanft—Articulation Officer, Miramar College  
 

mpalma@sdccd.edu 

Masahiro Omae— Vice President, Instructional Services, Continuing 
Education 
 

momae@sdccd.edu 

Matilda (Tillie) Chavez—Vice President, Instruction, City College    mchavez001@sdccd.edu  
 

Michael Odu— Vice President, Instruction, Miramar College    
 

modu@sdccd.edu 

Michelle Radley—Curriculum Technician, Instructional Services, District 
Office   

mradley@sdccd.edu  
 

Richard Gholson—Curriculum Chair, Continuing Education  righolso@sdccd.edu  
 

Shelly Hess— Dean, Instructional Services, District Office    
 

shess@sdccd.edu 

Susan Topham— Vice Chancellor, Educational Services, District Office 
          CIC Chair  

stopham@sdccd.edu 

Veronica Hartmann—Curriculum Chair, Miramar College vhartmann@sdccd.edu 
 

Guests Contact Information 
Amertah Perman aperman@sdccd.edu 
Desiree Payne—Systems Support Analyst dpayne@sdccd.edu 
Patricia Gil—Curriculum Analyst pgil@sdccd.edu  
Margarita Murray—Student Services Analyst mmurray@sdccd.edu 
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CC: Contact Information 
Jessica Lee jelee@sdccd.edu 
Jovineth Vergara-Abbott jvergara@sdccd.edu 
Angela Testado atestado@sdccd.edu 
Arlis Svedberg asvedber@sdccd.edu 
Chris Kinney ckinney@sdccd.edu 
Duane Short dshort@sdccd.edu 
Sharilyn Wilson swilson001@sdccd.edu 
Betty Robles-Leal, HR broblesl@sdccd.edu 
Rachel Wilker, HR rwilker@sdccd.edu 
Cloris Johnson cljohnson@sdccd.edu 
Sue Saetia ssaetia@sdccd.edu 
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